
2024-2025 Academy of Art University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Williams, Isaiah 31-29 986 31.8 142-337 .421 44-138 .319 115-168 .685 32 124 156 5.0 66 0 63 67 32 59 443 14.3
02 Munson, Rodney 31-30 1018 32.8 125-314 .398 51-140 .364 80-115 .696 31 94 125 4.0 63 0 82 59 2 42 381 12.3
11 Vickers, Donovan 31-29 1013 32.7 115-257 .447 62-162 .383 36-46 .783 21 92 113 3.6 72 1 73 57 3 42 328 10.6
03 Metcalf, Quintin 31-31 785 25.3 130-234 .556 2-7 .286 65-98 .663 83 144 227 7.3 101 9 37 62 45 47 327 10.5
79 Armbrester, Robbie 31-9 632 20.4 121-222 .545 6-23 .261 34-82 .415 47 96 143 4.6 80 2 24 57 21 40 282 9.1
07 Moore, Bryce 30-7 633 21.1 74-179 .413 37-102 .363 22-29 .759 18 57 75 2.5 63 0 36 35 12 14 207 6.9
01 Payne, Treylon 31-18 741 23.9 73-179 .408 15-50 .300 26-40 .650 23 60 83 2.7 61 1 62 69 6 34 187 6.0
10 Moore, Damarcies 24-1 204 8.5 30-53 .566 7-16 .438 6-10 .600 12 26 38 1.6 21 0 10 9 0 7 73 3.0
04 Taylor, Eli 5-0 60 12.0 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 0 4 4 0.8 1 0 6 2 0 4 14 2.8
23 Gwananji, Peter-Kaci 26-1 219 8.4 19-39 .487 1-5 .200 3-9 .333 18 35 53 2.0 28 0 6 9 11 11 42 1.6
21 Dunn, KJ 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
00 Hudnall, Mason 5-0 6 1.2 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
Total 31 6300 203.2 835-1822 .458 225-645 .349 393-603 .652 326 772 1098 35.4 558 13 399 448 132 300 2288 73.81
Opponents 31 6300 203.2 730-1810 .403 222-731 .304 442-621 .712 364 734 1098 35.4 538 14 400 494 80 218 2124 68.52

Team Statistics ARTU OPP
SCORING 2288 2124
    Points Per Game 73.8 68.5
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 835-1822 730-1810
    Field Goal Pct .458 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-645 222-731
    3PT FG Pct .349 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 393-603 442-621
    FT Pct .652 .712
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 14.3
REBOUNDS 1098 1098
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 399 400
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.9
TURNOVERS 448 494
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 300 218
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.0
BLOCKS 132 80
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 763 2,744
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-59 14-196
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-227

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Academy of Art 1083 1177 28 2288
Opponents 984 1110 30 2124

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs San Fran. St. W 76-70 50
11/09/24 at Sonoma St. L 78-80 125
11/16/24 CHICO ST. W 105-81 80
11/21/24 at Saint Martin's L 74-76 153
11/23/24 at Western Ore. L (OT) 83-90 134
11/27/24 at Stanislaus St. W 66-62 135
11/29/24 SIMON FRASER W 88-73 30

* 12/05/24 VANGUARD W 79-67 50
* 12/07/24 POINT LOMA L 53-58 50
* 12/13/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W (OT) 68-60 45
* 12/21/24 CHAMINADE W 93-74 95
* 01/02/25 at Biola W 82-67 250
* 01/04/25 at Point Loma L 64-74 198
* 01/08/25 at Jessup L 74-76 215
* 01/18/25 JESSUP W 85-77 35
* 01/20/25 at Fresno Pacific W 66-48 103
* 01/25/25 at Menlo W (OT) 91-89 120
* 01/30/25 at Hawaii Hilo W 72-66 797
* 02/01/25 at Chaminade L 63-68 148
* 02/05/25 DOMINICAN (CA) W 75-62 55
* 02/08/25 MENLO W 84-72 45

02/11/25 UC SANTA CRUZ L 60-64 68
* 02/15/25 WESTMONT L 62-65 80
* 02/17/25 at Dominican (CA) W 69-64 75
* 02/20/25 HAWAII PACIFIC W 58-49 15
* 02/24/25 HAWAII HILO L (OT) 65-70 115
* 02/27/25 at CUI L 55-60 104
* 03/01/25 at Azusa Pacific W 84-60 187

03/06/25 vs Westmont W 85-69 243
03/07/25 vs Biola W 67-66 228
03/08/25 vs Point Loma L 64-67 386

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Academy of Art University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Williams, Isaiah 20-19 624 31.2 85-212 .401 24-82 .293 59-80 .738 24 83 107 5.4 46 0 44 43 16 46 253 12.7
02 Munson, Rodney 20-19 645 32.3 77-197 .391 32-86 .372 56-80 .700 15 51 66 3.3 37 0 52 37 2 23 242 12.1
11 Vickers, Donovan 20-19 646 32.3 72-167 .431 33-99 .333 24-31 .774 9 49 58 2.9 45 1 37 38 0 28 201 10.1
03 Metcalf, Quintin 20-20 524 26.2 80-147 .544 2-6 .333 37-54 .685 48 101 149 7.5 68 6 25 41 34 32 199 10.0
79 Armbrester, Robbie 20-9 430 21.5 86-156 .551 4-16 .250 22-50 .440 27 72 99 5.0 56 1 12 40 16 32 198 9.9
07 Moore, Bryce 20-5 437 21.9 53-128 .414 25-68 .368 17-24 .708 14 45 59 3.0 42 0 23 26 5 9 148 7.4
01 Payne, Treylon 20-8 476 23.8 49-123 .398 9-29 .310 19-28 .679 16 40 56 2.8 43 1 36 42 4 28 126 6.3
10 Moore, Damarcies 15-1 124 8.3 19-35 .543 5-13 .385 5-7 .714 10 15 25 1.7 10 0 7 5 0 5 48 3.2
23 Gwananji, Peter-Kaci 20-0 163 8.2 12-28 .429 0-3 .000 3-9 .333 10 29 39 2.0 22 0 4 7 8 10 27 1.4
21 Dunn, KJ 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
00 Hudnall, Mason 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 533-1193 .447 134-402 .333 242-363 .667 200 510 710 35.5 370 9 240 293 85 213 1442 72.10
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 447-1137 .393 128-445 .288 304-425 .715 230 493 723 36.2 335 7 234 345 50 142 1326 66.30

Team Statistics ARTU OPP
SCORING 1442 1326
    Points Per Game 72.1 66.3
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 533-1193 447-1137
    Field Goal Pct .447 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-402 128-445
    3PT FG Pct .333 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-363 304-425
    FT Pct .667 .715
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 15.2
REBOUNDS 710 723
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 240 234
    Assists Per Game 12.0 11.7
TURNOVERS 293 345
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 213 142
    Steals Per Game 10.7 7.1
BLOCKS 85 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 585 2,197
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-59 10-220
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Academy of Art 680 738 24 1442
Opponents 620 687 19 1326

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 VANGUARD W 79-67 50
12/07/24 POINT LOMA L 53-58 50
12/13/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W (OT) 68-60 45
12/21/24 CHAMINADE W 93-74 95
01/02/25 at  Biola W 82-67 250
01/04/25 at  Point Loma L 64-74 198
01/08/25 at  Jessup L 74-76 215
01/18/25 JESSUP W 85-77 35
01/20/25 at  Fresno Pacific W 66-48 103
01/25/25 at  Menlo W (OT) 91-89 120
01/30/25 at  Hawaii Hilo W 72-66 797
02/01/25 at  Chaminade L 63-68 148
02/05/25 DOMINICAN (CA) W 75-62 55
02/08/25 MENLO W 84-72 45
02/15/25 WESTMONT L 62-65 80
02/17/25 at  Dominican (CA) W 69-64 75
02/20/25 HAWAII PACIFIC W 58-49 15
02/24/25 HAWAII HILO L (OT) 65-70 115
02/27/25 at  CUI L 55-60 104
03/01/25 at  Azusa Pacific W 84-60 187


